TR,ANSP9RT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rutes),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
Sir,

Cabin & Chassis
5 Type of body
6 year of As per codification
7 No. of cylinders 4
B Chassis number As applicable
9 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As applicable
10. Fuel used
11. H. P. 117.7 Kw @ 2600 rpm ( Power Mode)
92 Kw @ 260 m (Eco Mode)
72. Cubic capaclty 3300 cc
13. Makers classification TATA 1416 LPT DCR39CBC 16086M6 Full
Fonltrard Control Truck Chassis with Cab only
BS-VI
t4. Wheel base
15. Seating capacity Driver + 2
16. Colou r As applicable
t7. ULW (unladen weight) 3870 Kgs.
18. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle
weight) or RLW (Registered
laden weight) as certified by
the manufacturer
14250 Kgs.
19. Number, description, size
and ply rating of tyres as
declared by the
ma n ufacturer
a Front axle 8.25 R20-16 PR
8.25 R20-16 PR
20. Registered Axle Weight
a -[q! Axle (Faw)
b Rear Axle (Raw) 9330 K s.
2L. Dimension
a Overall length 7305 mm
Rear over hang 2025 mm
c Overall width 2425 mm
d Overall hei tht 2700 mm
e 225 mm
22. Speed governor (speed limiting
function)
M/s Bosch
23. Max Speed/Pre-set speed limit B0 km h
N3 Cateqory
Month and
manufacturer
Diesel
3920 mm
b. Rear Axle
4920 Kqs.
b.
Min. Ground Clearance
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-Il and based on the type approval certiflcate number AASN 0316, VO6,
Dated: 28.07!2023 (OBD-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI pune, it is
certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988
and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and Zonal Deputy Transport
commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sd,/-A.A.,Muthu,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules) (FAC)
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005.
llBy oderll
M. Rav n rad
Assista cretary-II (FAC),